Company

American Agri-Business Insurance Company
Fireman's Fund Insurance Company

NAU Country Insurance Company
ACE Property and Casualty Insurance Company
American Alternative Insurance Corporation
Westfield Insurance Company
Great American Insurance Company of New York
Agri General Insurance Company

Farmers Alliance Mutual Insurance Company
State Farm Fire and Casualty Company
Greenwich Insurance Company
GuideOne Specialty Mutual Insurance Company
Producers Agriculture Insurance Company
Praetorian Insurance Company

Empire Fire and Marine Insurance Company
Hartford Casualty Insurance Company

Grand Totals: 16 Companies in Report

** |oss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned
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Companies Filing on Property/Casualty Blank
Multiple Peril Crop Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2006

Premiums

Written

13,877,258
9,260,042
8,877,610
5,801,513
3,485,874
1,771,708
1,215,315
1,032,296

215,585
100,155
84,315
72,134
21,185

0

0

-1,838
45,813,152

Market

Share

30.3%
20.2%
19.4%
12.7%
7.6%
3.9%
2.7%
2.3%
0.5%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Losses
Paid
10,338,596
0
3,910,946
1,831,251
452,095
410,276
309,416
666,597
58,987
3,625
130,016
2,106,931
0

0

0

59,003
20,277,739

Premiums
Earned

13,341,426
9,260,042
8,484,655
5,870,158
3,485,874
1,765,152
1,144,220

997,188
215,585
100,155
84,315
72,134
21,185

0

0

96,149
44,938,238

Multiple Peril Crop Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies
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Losses
Incurred

17,593,061
0
6,338,250
1,457,438
805,842
379,583
374,391
679,369
58,987
3,625
7,757
162,255

0

0

-19,974
-198,757
27,641,827

* Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned

Direct Defense
and Cost
Containment
Expense
Incurred

0

0

0

0
96,470
75,340
18,815

O O O o o o

63,500

-7,119
96,326

Loss
Ratio

Loss
Ratio

w/o LAE with LAE

*

131.9%
0.0%
74.7%
24.8%
23.1%
21.5%
32.7%
68.1%
27.4%
3.6%
9.2%
224.9%
0.0%

-206.7%
61.5%

*%

131.9%
0.0%
74.7%
24.8%
25.9%
17.2%
34.4%
68.1%
27.4%
3.6%
9.2%
224.9%
0.0%

-214.1%
61.7%

***xx | oss Ratio is less than -1000% or greater than 1000%



