## Companies Filing on Property/Casualty Blank Multiple Peril Crop Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2006

						Direct Defense		
						and Cost	Loss	Loss
						Containment	Ratio	Ratio
	Premiums	Market	Losses	Premiums	Losses	Expense	w/o LAE with LAE	
Company	Written	Share	Paid	Earned	Incurred	Incurred	*	**
American Agri-Business Insurance Company	13,877,258	30.3%	10,338,596	13,341,426	17,593,061	0	131.9%	131.9%
Fireman's Fund Insurance Company	9,260,042	20.2%	0	9,260,042	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
NAU Country Insurance Company	8,877,610	19.4%	3,910,946	8,484,655	6,338,250	0	74.7%	74.7%
ACE Property and Casualty Insurance Company	5,801,513	12.7%	1,831,251	5,870,158	1,457,438	0	24.8%	24.8%
American Alternative Insurance Corporation	3,485,874	7.6%	452,095	3,485,874	805,842	96,470	23.1%	25.9%
Westfield Insurance Company	1,771,708	3.9%	410,276	1,765,152	379,583	-75,340	21.5%	17.2%
Great American Insurance Company of New York	1,215,315	2.7%	309,416	1,144,220	374,391	18,815	32.7%	34.4%
Agri General Insurance Company	1,032,296	2.3%	666,597	997,188	679,369	0	68.1%	68.1%
Farmers Alliance Mutual Insurance Company	215,585	0.5%	58,987	215,585	58,987	0	27.4%	27.4%
State Farm Fire and Casualty Company	100,155	0.2%	3,625	100,155	3,625	0	3.6%	3.6%
Greenwich Insurance Company	84,315	0.2%	130,016	84,315	7,757	0	9.2%	9.2%
GuideOne Specialty Mutual Insurance Company	72,134	0.2%	2,106,931	72,134	162,255	0	224.9%	224.9%
Producers Agriculture Insurance Company	21,185	0.0%	0	21,185	0	0	0.0%	0.0%
Praetorian Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	0	0	63,500		
Empire Fire and Marine Insurance Company	0	0.0%	0	0	-19,974	0		
Hartford Casualty Insurance Company	-1,838	0.0%	59,003	96,149	-198,757	-7,119	-206.7%	-214.1%
Grand Totals: 16 Companies in Report	45,813,152		20,277,739	44,938,238	27,641,827	96,326	61.5%	61.7%

Multiple Peril Crop Business - Stock Fire and Miscellaneous Companies

Page 1 of 1

\*\* Loss Ratio with LAE is Direct Losses Incurred plus Direct Defense and Cost Containment Expense Incurred (Loss Adjustment Expense) compared to Direct Premiums Earned

Tuesday, May 22, 2007 10:39:31 AM

\*\*\*\*\* Loss Ratio is less than -1000% or greater than 1000%

<sup>\*</sup> Loss Ratio w/o LAE is Direct Losses Incurred compared to Direct Premiums Earned